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Name: Ramesh Ponnada 

Company: 4A Consulting , LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 304-610-2077 Email: Ramesh.ponnada@4a-consulting.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Laci Beall 

Company: Synergy Systems & Services, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 410-413-1872 Email: Laci@sss-inc.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Khalil Zebdi 

Company: Assyst 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 703-230-3103 Email: kzebdi@assyst.net 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Aparna V. Iyer 

Company: Mansai Corporation 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 301-441-1011 Email: aiyer@mansai.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Mohsin Shaikh 

Company: Cambay Consulting, LLC. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 430-240-9800 Email: grfp@cambaycs.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 



Pre-Proposal Conference Sign-in Sheet – K22-0051-29 – JAVA Engineer Analyst/Developer – February 10, 2022 1:00 pm 

 

Name: Srihari Narayanan 

Company: Aditi, LLC. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 410-730-1901 Email: srihari@aditicorp.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Katie Rahn 

Company: WorTech Corp 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 410-978-8632 Email: krahn@wortechcorp.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Bernard Ellis, Jr. 

Company: Evo Technologies, LLC. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 410-205-9156 Email: info@evotechmd.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Robert Boakai 

Company: Educology Solutions 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 240-461-1295 Email: rboakai@esinc-dc.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Nora Presti 

Company: Group Z, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 410-772-0888 Email: npresti@group-z.net 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 
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Name: Sandeep Harjani 

Company: Infojini, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 443-257-0086 Email: statebids@infojiniconsulting.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Jennifer Wittkopp 

Company: 3Di, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 412-513-7378 Email: Jennifer.wittkopp@3disystems.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Anyi Elekwachi 

Company: OLAN Associates, LLC. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 202-255-9046 Email: rfps@olanassociates.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Ashish Yadav 

Company: Compunnel Software Group, Inc dba Compunnel, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 609-606-9010 Email: govt@compunnel.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Kelli Clark 

Company: Cambridge Federal 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 410-221-7546 Email: Kelli_clark@cambridgefederal.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 



Pre-Proposal Conference Sign-in Sheet – K22-0051-29 – JAVA Engineer Analyst/Developer – February 10, 2022 1:00 pm 

 

Name: Dana Kerr 

Company: DK Consulting, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 443-915-0101 Email: dkerr@dkconsult.net 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Jessica Farinholt 

Company: A P Ventures, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 443-542-9188 Email: bids@apvit.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Justin Acord 

Company: COGENT Infotech Corporation 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 412-889-7700 Email: Govt-Bids@cogentinfo.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Vineeta Wadhwani 

Company: V Group, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 609-371-5400 Email: mdbids@vgroupinc.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Gary Aughinbaugh 

Company: DMI 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 240-285-6013 Email: gaughinbaugh@dminc.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 
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Name: Jenifer Dimeler 

Company: Weeghman & Briggs, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 410-961-3907 Email: jendimeler@weeghmanandbriggs.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Jhansi Laxmi, Adusumilli 

Company: Vachi Info Tech, Inc., dba Digital HIE, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 703-342-4126 Email: jhansi@digitalhie.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Silvio Renzi 

Company: Previse Solutions, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 240-449-7115 Email: Silvio.renzi@previseit.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Pallavi Ganti 

Company: R&B Services, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 301-906-5564 Email: pganti@randbcorp.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Daniel Wortman 

Company: Wor Tech Corp 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 443-496-0783 Email: dwortman@wortechcorp.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 
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Name: Tahir Qazi 

Company: iQuasar, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 703-936-0093 Email: Tahir.qazi@iquasar.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Fatima Ali 

Company: FAAZ Consulting, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 301-360-4365 Email: fatima@faazconsulting.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Suresh Katamreddy 

Company: Kastech Solutions, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 210-859-3259 Email: suresh@kashtechssg.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Pramod Sajja 

Company: Paramount Software Solutions, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 770-857-8348 ext. 302 Email: sajja@paramountsoft.net 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Prasad Yalamanchi 

Company: LotusUSA, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 213-298-7100 Email: sivaprasad@lotususainc.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 
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Name: Sajan Ahuja/Erina Rajbhandari 

Company: International Software Systems, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 301-982-9700 Email: bdgroup@issi-software.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Carolyn Curtis 

Company: JI-Solutions, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 301-242-3293 Email: ccurtis@ji-solutions.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name: Dayashankar Adappa 

Company: IKON Software Services, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 248-214-5372 Email: daya@ikonss.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Jerome A. Williams 

Company: Vanguard Management Solutions, Inc.  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 202-246-5110 Email: jwilliams@vmgts.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Melvin Mooring, II 

Company: Polished Technologies, LLC 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 202-271-8040 Email: melvin@polishedtechnologies.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☒ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 
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Name: Elvis Christopher 

Company: Shorewise Consulting 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 248-308-5074 Email: echristopher@shorewise.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name: Krishna Lam 

Company: MoxieIT Solutions, Inc. 

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone: 703-349-1777 Email: shwaty@moxieit.com 

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☒ No 

 

Name:  

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name:  

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☐ No 

 

Name:  

Company:  

Address:  

City:  State:  Zip Code:  

Phone:  Email:  

Certified 

MBE: 
☐ Yes          ☐ No 

Certified 

VSBE: 
☐ Yes          ☐ No 


